

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (ELECT):: DEOMALI ELECTRICAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF POWER:: DEOMALI

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

TENDER NOTICE NO. DED/W-10/NIT/2024-25/614-22

Dated: 13/08/2024

The Executive Engineer (E), Deomali Electrical Division, Department of Power, Deomali on behalf of His Excellency, Governor of Arunachal Pradesh invites bids from eligible and reputed contractors/companies/consortium or Joint Venture Companies for turnkey (Supply & Erection) execution of the following item of work:

SI. No	Name of work	Estimated cost put to Tender (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Tender Paper Cost	Time Allowed	Date & time for sale of Tender Documents	Last date & time of receipt of application	Last date & time for submission of Tender Documents	Time & date of opening of the tender
1	Replacement of 33 KV Khonsa Feeder and 11KV Feeder bare conductor over Head power lines passing through Dihing Patkai National Park from Power house, Deomali to Hukanjuri Check gate with overhead insulated Covered conductor under SASCI (Sh. Replacement of 11 KV Line with Insulated Overhead Conductor, Supply & Erection).	₹ 2,21,68,737/-	 APST @1% ₹ 2,21,687/- 2) NAPST @2% ₹ 4,43,377/- 	₹5,900/-	6 (Six) Month	14.08.2024 1000 Hrs. To 27.08.2024 Up to 1600 Hrs.	27/8/2024 up to 1200 Hrs	28.8.2024 up to 1200 Hrs	28.08 .2024 14 30 Hrs

The non-transferable bid documents in Two envelops namely, Envelop-1 [Integrity Pact (Part of Bid Envelope and Bid Security] and Envelop-2 [Technical & Financial bids] shall be available for sale in the office of the Executive Engineer (E), Deomali Electrical Division, Department of Power, Deomali, on above specified date & time on all working days on production of the requisite qualifying documents and payment of tender cost (non-refundable) to be paid in cash.

The Bid Guarantee (Earnest Money) tentatively shown above in the table should be deposited along with the tenders in the form of Demand Draft/Banker cheque of a Scheduled Bank issued in favour of the Executive Engineer(Elect), Deomali Electrical Division, Department of Power, Deomali.

The prospective bidder(s) shall have to apply for bid documents in writing on contractor's/ company's printed official letter pad with detailed postal address, telephone, mobile & fax numbers and e-mail id etc. enclosing with the documents of qualification under the general information and basic terms & conditions uploaded in DOP's web site www.power.arunachal.gov.in . No tender paper shall be sold to any intending bidder(s) unless application for such is accompanied by these above documents. The Arunachal Pradesh District Based Entrepreneurs and Professional (Incentives, Development and Promotional) Act, 2015 shall be enforced.

Department of Power reserves all the right to cancel/withdraw the bid in full or part without assigning any reason for such decision and to place order in full or in part. Such decision will not incur any liability whatsoever on the part of Department of Power consequently.

Application for purchase of tender document must accompany the following:

- Copy of Valid GST Registration Certificate and latest GSTR 3B.
- 2. Copy of PAN card & Latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate from the competent authority.
- 3. Copy of PRC/Domicile Certificate/Voter ID/Aadhaar Card issued by competent authority.
- 4. Copy of No Due Certificate from the Arunachal Pradesh State Apex Bank Limited, Naharlagun, issued by the Managing Director-Cum Chief Executive Officer.
- 5. Last 5 (Five) Years' experience of execution of similar nature or any electric work of the same amount or requisite Electrical License from the competent authority whichever is available.
- 6. Payment shall be subject to availability of specific fund provision/LoC against the work during CFY 2024-25.
- 7. The application for tender document must be accompanied by the cost of tender in cash (Non-refundable) along with original copy of documentary evidences in support of the qualifying requirement as stipulated above has to be addressed and submitted to the following address:

The Executive Engineer (E) Deomali Electrical Division Department of Power, Deomali Pin No.:- 792129 District: - Tirap State: - Arunachal Pradesh

Not to be published

TENDER NOTICE NO. DED/W-10/NIT/2024-25/ 614-22 Copy to:

- The Chief Engineer (Power), EEZ/WEZ/CEZ/CEI cum Commercial and TP&M Zone, Department of Power, Itanagar for information please.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer (Elect), Miao/Tezu/Pasighat/Naharlagun/Dirang/Aalo/Rupa for information please.
- 3. The In-Charge (IT-Cell), Vidyut Bhawan, Itanagar with request to upload the above Tender Notice in the Department of Power website at the earliest.
- 4. The Director, Information Public Relation, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Naharlagun with request to publish in local daily newspaper at the earliest and submits your bill in triplicate to this office for making payment please.
- 5 The Executive Engineer (Elect) under EEZ/WEZ/CEZ/CEI cum Commercial & TP&M Zone for information and wide circulation please.
- 6 The Assistant Engineer (E), Deomali Electrical Sub-Division & Khonsa Electrical Sub-Division for information.
- 7 The Divisional Accountant, DED for information.
- 8 Notice board.

Executive Engi neer(E) Deomali Electrical Division Department of Power, Deomali 1c

Executive Engineer (E) Deomali Electrical Division Department of Power, Deomali

Dated: 13/08/2024.